e

| I

: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : W 3 8 5 7 /‘ 4 <F W 3 8 5 7 /‘ 4 home/us014442/dm, tecmod

: FPART RE YV FIRST MACHINE GUARD TERMINAL NAME: TAB TERMINAL —1 LEADMAKER & MECH POST FEED -
| AL, SotD (REF) AP TERM EN)  MFR TERM PN STOCKO TERMINAL — AMP CRIMP SPECS BENCH MODEL G —
: Egg;lj_; i éééigg_; 1572379 | RSB 8160.256 F 6.3-2.5 PAL CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE o17C ~2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH POST FEED %
: A A |.074 £.002 [1.88 +0.05mm] 14 RERRERL - L A S E NUT, HEX [
' 5 |.066 +.002 [1.68 +0.05mm] 16 e — oo e A e
| @ REF |REF| - | B 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT 65

| - /. C NOT USED REF |REF| — | B 2406331 BUSHING B

: (W)L\\\iiz D NOT USED REF |REF| — | & 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 65

: /@ T I = N N T R T T
: @ @ AMP-0O-LECTRIC!'™ TERM GUARD 6 TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | 130 (3 3000 . — RIS B Aode - e .

| INSUL | 170 14, 32mm] F . 160 MAX REF |REF| - | B 2406581 CAM, ROLLER B2

| WIRE STRIF LENGTH | TERM APFPL SFPEC FEED AFPPL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT REF | REF _ B 4543958 ROD, FEED =

: .197-.214 NONE . 740 408-8039 4585381 | L2945 00

: 129 REF |REF| — | C 4542201 CAP, RAM 5%

| 128 REF |REF| - | D 4537361 HOUSING 55
L > 2| | c 1-354779-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3040B |127 57
B R 9354778 3 DIN, WIRE DISC (.2960)A | 126 55
g w 1 - A 9865501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION [125 REF [REF| — | B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGCER 55

: - w 1 - A 2172381 GENERAL [NSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 REF |REF| - | B 5914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
B w 1 - | - 4088039 EF APPL INST 408-803¢ 123 REF |REF| — | B 2406351 FINGER, FEED 53
- 122 REF |REF| — | B 2406341 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
- 121 5
R REF|REF| — | A 1-21030-7 21N, DOWEL (#. 187x1.500H5G | 120 50
e REF |REF| — | A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (. 187x.500LEVER | 119 45
3 REF|REF| — | A 210453 RING,RET C” (3.187)FD PIN | 118 ] - | & 690501 -3 CAM, POST FEED 1 1/8 ST | 48
B REF |REF| — | A 5210281 °IN,5TD SPRING (#.12)FD ADJ ROD| 117 — - | B 6305071 4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47
B REF|REF| — | A 218954 WASHER, FLAT (#5/18)SCR ADJ | 116 45

| E ] 1 ~- | A ERIEE PLUG, NYLON 45

| 114 ] ] - | cC 4556741 RAM 44

| 113 ] ] - | A BI0125 1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| C
: REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO. TO)YFD ROD GDE | 11 1 1 - A ES01 241 WASHER, RAM 4.

| 1T ] ] - A 7=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16-24x1.00) | 47

| R 210244 WASHER, LOCK (NO.8) SHEAR BL| 110 ] 1 - | A 232416 BALL, STEEL 40

| 109 ] ] - | A BI0170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 3

| 22| oA 210184 NUT, HEX (4-40>DRAG 108 ] ] - | cC BI0T42- 1 DISC, INSULATION 35

: REF |REF| — | A 210185 NUT,HEX (6-32)FD ADJ PL | 107 ] ] - | D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| 106 | ] - | A 224805 WASHER, SPRING 365

: > 21 -1~ 21022-2 NUT, HEX SL (8-32)DRAG STUD| 105 ] ] - | B 6302121 POST, RAM 35

| 104 34

| 103 33

: [ 22| oA 2-21006-F SCR, SKT SET (4-40x.B2)DRAG | 102 1 ] - | D 4589801 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) | 32 [{
| 1 T - A 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20%,25% JRAM| 101 37

: 221 | A 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) [D PLATE | 100 30

| w 1 - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM 99 2

| w 1 - | B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 98 ] ] - | B 3-690451 -2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28

| REF |REF| — | A 5-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD (5-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 07 1 1 - | A 2406391 STRIPPER 27

| 96 REF |REF| — | C 455676 1 PLATE, BASE 25

: 221 | A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER| 95 220 ] - 223548 DRAG, STUD 25

| REF |REF| — | A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x.75)HSG CAP| 94 ] ] - | B 4556781 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

| w 1 - A 227338 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW ANVIL| 53 ] ] - | cC 2408253 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23

| 4 1 4 | | A 3-21002-3 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%.50)5T GD PL| 92 2 2] -1 a 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22

: REF | REF - A 2=22733-6 SCR, BHC (1/74-20x, 620 BASE FL 91 2 B
: 90 ] 1 - | A 4541771 DRAG, STOCK 20

| 89 1¢

: 88 > 20 |« 4542043 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18

| 22| - | A 2-21000-6 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 38)SLUG BLADE | 87 REF |REF| — | A 4541781 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17

| 3| 3| | A 2-21000-6 SCR, SHC (B-32x. 38)STRIP GUIDE | 86 REF |REF| - | & 5222844 SPRING, FEED RETURN 15

| 2 2 - A 2—=21000-5 SCR, SHC (8-32x.72)R STRIP GUIDE| B85 15

: . REF | REF | - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD GDE| 84 14

| K 53 13

| REF | REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.b2IFEED ADJ PL 8. 1./

| REF|REF| — | A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 38) PIVOT BLOCK | 81 N ] - | B 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR K

| 2 2 - A 3-21000-8 oCR, SHU (10-32x%.88) 5HEAR PL g0 10 ——
| g AIREF] - | - ] A 4557451 GUARD, WINDOW 79 N ] - | B 690482-£ PLATE, FRONT SHEAR <

: | & A | - |REF| - | A 5795321 INSERT, GUARD 78 N ] - | D 1633098 2 ANVIL :

| S 77 N 1 - | B 6904746 BLADE, SLUG 7

: |z Z&g RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. ‘b &

| E J |FOST-FEED 1 5/8 STROKE|POST-FEED 1 1/8 STROKE FOST-FEED 1 S5/8 STROKE A 75 ] ] - C 1-240641-b SPACER, SLUG BLADE -
L CREASE LIGATLY. N 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 R 2380091 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: & E REF REF A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING l T - A 230301 SCR,SKT CAP(b—-32x.253CP DSC| 73 A ] ] - C 3-1213077-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
R APPL ICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE . REF |REF| — | A 4581081 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIALY | 72 1 ] - | B 4558883 SPACER, CRIMPER g

: - iAX REF |REF| — | A 5905171 SPACER 71 : ] ] - | C 456410-3 CRIMPER, WIRE ]

| : LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. = 1 o | oE PR I—— TN S 1 o | oE Ep— I T

: 5. 1TEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT N | |-e——— ReEvisioN OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
: ITTEMS 78 AND 799 ARE USED ON TTEM 32. aTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST ATY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST

| g DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HT TR _ FIN _

| o Zﬁg ITEM 78 USED WITH G TERMINATOR ONLY. DO NOT SCALE PRINT. - - -

| é TOLERANCES UNLESS

B OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 2 %igman T oelENN e fiecironios

By ey K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR 2 PLe DEC = e REL AMIP 77 o sese

o |E[ 2] 4 | LEADMAKER BENCH MACHINE BENCH MACHINE 4 PLC DEC - — - _—

| s = e FND FEED HDM O ARPPLICATORIMINT apPL

: i @ 66 FlF LiR REgg\/ISION RECORD ACPEP FDEABTOEZI EEES'\ZCEEESEQS’%E?EAEAX SCALE* @ Ege W 3857/‘ 4 StIHEE;j'I RE\/A

| A v . - —

: T N 03FEB-04 | 14:37:42 us0T 444 - ! 5 5 = 4 3 00775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING R




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1385714-2



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1385714-2

